TEN¢ FRISCO

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board of Trustees Agenda Item

Staff Member Name: Department: Board Meeting Date:
Kimberly Smith Finance March 4, 2024

Agenda Heading:
Act on RFP 852-2024-03-27 Addendum 1 (Child Nutrition: Serving Lines)

Item Type: Action Item

Background Information:

As part of Frisco ISD's ongoing maintenance of cafeteria facilities, equipment, and
technology, FISD's Child Nutrition Department will replace cafeteria serving lines at ten
(10) campuses in two (2) phases, to continue successfully operating Frisco ISD school
cafeterias. This Request for Proposals (RFP) is for equipment and services required for
the planned initiatives at the ten schools. Phase 1 installations will start May 2024 and be
fully completed by July 2024. Phase 2 installations will start May 2025 and be fully
completed by July 2025.

Amount (when applicable): N/A

Recommendation:
We recommend a motion to qualify Pasco Brokerage Inc.

Comments:

Initial Term 3/5/2024-3/4/2025
EXT #1- 3/5/2025-3/4/2026
EXT#2- 3/5/2026-3/4/2027



]

FRISCO ISD

RFP

852-2024-03-27

AVAILABLE POINTS

VENDOR NAME

BOARD 852 Evaluator Template

10

LONG-TERM COST
TO FISD

TEXAS-BASED CO.

OTHER RELEVANT
FACTORS

100

TOTAL SCORE

AVEREAGE SCORE

g W N —

Ace Mart Restaurant Supply
Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)
Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)
Pasco Brokerage Inc

Strategic Equipment, LLC

Composite

55 10 12 13 0 0

ABILITY OF FISD TO

REPUTATION OF VENDOR PAST USE VENDOR AND
VENDOR & GOODS & QUALITY OF GOODS GOODS & SERVICES RELATIONSHIP WITH COMPLY WITH HUB
PURCHASE PRICE SERVICES & SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS FISD RULES

129.75 28 27.6 36 0 0
136.5 0 9.2 6.5 0 0
121.5 21 11.2 16.5 0 0
123.75 30 33.6 39 0 0
117.75 30 33 39 0 0

Page 1 of 4

26
18
18
27
27

OO0 oo

OO0 oo

247.35
170.2
188.2

253.35

246.75

82.5
56.7
62.7
84.5
82.3



F‘ BOARD 852 Evaluator Template
FRISCO ISD Evaluator #1

RFP  852-2024-03-27

AVAILABLE POINTS 55 10 12 13 0 0 10 0 0 100
REPUTATION OF VENDOR PAST ABILITY OF FISD TO USE
VENDOR & GOODS & QUALITY OF GOODS & GOODS & SERVICES RELATIONSHIP WITH VENDOR AND COMPLY LONG-TERM COST TO OTHER RELEVANT

# VENDOR NAME PURCHASE PRICE SERVICES SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS FISD WITH HUB RULES FISD TEXAS-BASED CO. FACTORS TOTAL SCORE
1 Ace Mart Restaurant Supply 45 10 8 10 0 0 8 0 0 81
2 Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc) 55 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 63
3 Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc) 50 5 2 5 0 0 8 0 0 70
4 Pasco Brokerage Inc 40 10 12 13 0 0 7 0 0 82
5 Strategic Equipment, LLC 35 10 10 13 0 0 7 0 0 75

Page 2 of 4



J

FRISCO ISD

RFP

852-2024-03-27

AVAILABLE POINTS

55

10

REPUTATION OF
VENDOR & GOODS &

BOARD 852 Evaluator Template
Evaluator #2

OTHER RELEVANT

100

g AW N — RS

VENDOR NAME
Ace Mart Restaurant Supply
Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)
Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)
Pasco Brokerage Inc
Strategic Equipment, LLC

PURCHASE PRICE
50
40
30
49
48

SERVICES
10

10
10
10

12 13 0 0 10
VENDOR PAST ABILITY OF FISD TO USE
QUALITY OF GOODS & GOODS & SERVICES RELATIONSHIP WITH  VENDOR AND COMPLY LONG-TERM COST TO
SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS FISD WITH HUB RULES FISD
10 13 0 0 8
2 0 0 0 5
2 5 0 0 5
12 13 0 0 10
11 13 0 0 10

Page 3 of 4

TEXAS-BASED CO.

o oo o

FACTORS

o oo o

TOTAL SCORE
91
47
52
94
92



J

FRISCO ISD

RFP

852-2024-03-27

AVAILABLE POINTS

BOARD 852 Evaluator Template
Evaluator #3

OTHER RELEVANT

100

g A~ lw N — RS

VENDOR NAME
Ace Mart Restaurant Supply
Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)
Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)
Pasco Brokerage Inc
Strategic Equipment, LLC

55 10 12 13 0 0 10
REPUTATION OF VENDOR PAST ABILITY OF FISD TO USE
VENDOR & GOODS & QUALITY OF GOODS & GOODS & SERVICES RELATIONSHIP WITH VENDOR AND COMPLY LONG-TERM COST TO

PURCHASE PRICE SERVICES SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS FISD WITH HUB RULES FISD

34.75 8 9.6 13 0 0 10

415 0 7.2 6.5 0 0 5

415 6 7.2 6.5 0 0 5

34.75 10 9.6 13 0 0 10

34.75 10 12 13 0 0 10

Page 4 of 4

TEXAS-BASED CO.

o oo o

FACTORS

0
0
0
0

TOTAL SCORE
(5:85
60.2
66.2
77.35
79.75



	BOARD 852 Evaluator Template.pdf
	Composite
	Evaluator #1
	Evaluator #2
	Evaluator #3


