

Board of Trustees Agenda Item

Staff Member Name: Department: Board Meeting Date:

Kimberly Smith Finance March 4, 2024

Agenda Heading:

Act on RFP 852-2024-03-27 Addendum 1 (Child Nutrition: Serving Lines)

Item Type: Action Item

Background Information:

As part of Frisco ISD's ongoing maintenance of cafeteria facilities, equipment, and technology, FISD's Child Nutrition Department will replace cafeteria serving lines at ten (10) campuses in two (2) phases, to continue successfully operating Frisco ISD school cafeterias. This Request for Proposals (RFP) is for equipment and services required for the planned initiatives at the ten schools. Phase 1 installations will start May 2024 and be fully completed by July 2024. Phase 2 installations will start May 2025 and be fully completed by July 2025.

Amount (when applicable): N/A

Recommendation:

We recommend a motion to qualify Pasco Brokerage Inc.

Comments:

Initial Term 3/5/2024-3/4/2025 EXT #1- 3/5/2025-3/4/2026 EXT#2- 3/5/2026-3/4/2027



BOARD 852 Evaluator Template Composite

	AVAILABLE POINTS	55	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	100	
#	VENDOR NAME	PURCHASE PRICE	REPUTATION OF VENDOR & GOODS & SERVICES	QUALITY OF GOODS & SERVICES	GOODS & SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS	VENDOR PAST RELATIONSHIP WITH FISD	ABILITY OF FISD TO USE VENDOR AND COMPLY WITH HUB RULES	LONG-TERM COST TO FISD	TEXAS-BASED CO.	OTHER RELEVANT FACTORS	TOTAL SCORE	AVEREAGE SCORE
1	Ace Mart Restaurant Supply	129.75	28	27.6	36	0	0	26	0	0	247.35	82.5
2	Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)	136.5	0	9.2	6.5	0	0	18	0	0	170.2	56.7
3	Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)	121.5	21	11.2	16.5	0	0	18	0	0	188.2	62.7
4	Pasco Brokerage Inc	123.75	30	33.6	39	0	0	27	0	0	253.35	84.5
5	Strategic Equipment, LLC	117.75	30	33	39	0	0	27	0	0	246.75	82.3





	AVAILABLE POINTS	55	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	100
#	VENDOR NAME	PURCHASE PRICE	REPUTATION OF VENDOR & GOODS & SERVICES	QUALITY OF GOODS & SERVICES	GOODS & SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS		ABILITY OF FISD TO USE VENDOR AND COMPLY WITH HUB RULES		TEXAS-BASED CO.	OTHER RELEVANT FACTORS	TOTAL SCORE
1	Ace Mart Restaurant Supply	45	10	8	10	0	0	8	0	0	81
2	Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)	55	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	63
3	Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)	50	5	2	5	0	0	8	0	0	70
4	Pasco Brokerage Inc	40	10	12	13	0	0	7	0	0	82
5	Strategic Equipment, LLC	35	10	10	13	0	0	7	0	0	75





	AVAILABLE POINTS	55	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	100
#	VENDOR NAME	PURCHASE PRICE	REPUTATION OF VENDOR & GOODS & SERVICES	QUALITY OF GOODS & SERVICES	GOODS & SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS	VENDOR PAST RELATIONSHIP WITH FISD	ABILITY OF FISD TO USE VENDOR AND COMPLY WITH HUB RULES		TEXAS-BASED CO.	OTHER RELEVANT FACTORS	TOTAL SCORE
1	Ace Mart Restaurant Supply	50	10	10	13	0	0	8	0	0	91
2	Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)	40	0	2	0	0	0	5	0	0	47
3	Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)	30	10	2	5	0	0	5	0	0	52
4	Pasco Brokerage Inc	49	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	94
5	Strategic Equipment, LLC	48	10	11	13	0	0	10	0	0	92





	AVAILABLE POINTS	55	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	100
#	VENDOR NAME	PURCHASE PRICE	REPUTATION OF VENDOR & GOODS & SERVICES	QUALITY OF GOODS & SERVICES	GOODS & SERVICES MEET FISD NEEDS	VENDOR PAST RELATIONSHIP WITH FISD	ABILITY OF FISD TO USE VENDOR AND COMPLY WITH HUB RULES		TEXAS-BASED CO.	OTHER RELEVANT FACTORS	TOTAL SCORE
1	Ace Mart Restaurant Supply	34.75	8	9.6	13	0	0	10	0	0	75.35
2	Culinary Depot (Chefs Depot Inc)	41.5	0	7.2	6.5	0	0	5	0	0	60.2
3	Douglas (Douglas Food Stores Inc)	41.5	6	7.2	6.5	0	0	5	0	0	66.2
4	Pasco Brokerage Inc	34.75	10	9.6	13	0	0	10	0	0	77.35
5	Strategic Equipment, LLC	34.75	10	12	13	0	0	10	0	0	79.75